FACT SHEET

Patient Delivered Partner Therapy for Trichomoniasis

areyousafe.ca

Urgent and Private Information About Your Health

Your sexual partner has recently been treated for Trichomoniasis. Trichomoniasis is a sexually transmitted infection (STI), caused by a single cell protozoan. If symptoms do occur, they usually appear within 1 week after being infected, but can take up to 6 months to appear. For some people, symptoms may go away and then return later. Many people, particularly men, will have no symptoms. It is important to know that Trichomoniasis can be easily treated and cured with an antiprotozoal medication.

You may have been infected with Trichomoniasis.

It is important that you get treated even if you have no symptoms.

Trichomoniasis can increase the risk of acquiring and transmitting HIV in both men and women. Not treating Trichomoniasis during pregnancy can increase the risk of preterm labour and premature delivery.

Make an appointment with your health care provider as soon as possible if you experience:

- Penile discharge
- Burning when peeing or after sex
- Pain or redness at the tip of the penis
- Vaginal itching
- Pain during sex or when peeing
- Foul smelling grey, yellow or greenish vaginal discharge

To protect your health, it is recommended that you visit your health care provider and take an antiprotozoal medication called Metronidazole (Flagyl) as soon as possible. If you are unable to see a health care provider right away, you may visit any of our confidential clinics for FREE testing and treatment.

If you are unable to see a health care professional within 1 week of receiving this notice, you should take the enclosed medicine as soon as possible.

Do NOT take this medication if you:

- Are allergic to metronidazole (Flagyl)
- Are allergic to nitroimidazoles (ex. Tinidazole)
- Are allergic to any of the non-medicinal ingredients
- Have an active neurological condition or a disease of the nervous system
- Have a history of blood disease
- Have hypothyroidism or hypoadrenalism
- Are pregnant or breastfeeding
- Have liver problems
- Are taking corticosteroids (may cause sodium retention)

BEFORE YOU TAKE THIS MEDICINE READ THE METRONIDAZOLE FACTSHEET CAREFULLY to learn about possible side effects and drug interactions.

If you are uncertain, or have any questions, talk to your health care provider or call the Health Unit at 1-800-668-5853.

For more information on clinic locations and service hours, visit www.healthunit.org, or call any of the numbers below:

Almonte: 613-256-1203 Brockville: 613-345-5685 Gananoque: 613-382-4231 Kemptville: 613-258-5941

Perth and Smiths Falls: 613-283-2740

IMPORTANT

Do NOT share or give this medication to anyone else.

It is important to take this medication until it is gone, even if symptoms go away after a few days. Stopping the medication early may allow the protozoan to keep growing.



For more information, please call 1-800-660-5853 or visit our website at www.healthunit.org